				Q68591
,	RI IIIIIII		3.1	IENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	1010	98978	U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ed original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of		
Leonardo FIORAVANTI		FIORAVANTI S.r.L.		
		Via Avogadro 12/A		£ =
		I-10121 Torino		a 55 3 8
02/2	$1/10^{\circ}$	Italy		83.8
/ クコーム	1100			20 G
				40 30 20
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No			77
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: January 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	on, the execution date of	the application is: Janua	ry 15, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Not yet assigned - file simultaneou	isly with new	*,		
application			Car	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	ications and patents invol	ved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	<u>.</u>	o. Total number of appr	1	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
-	· ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W		☑ Enclosed Please	charge any underpaymen	nt in connection
Suite 800		with this Assignn	nent to Deposit Account N	lo. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	nt
-		8. Deposit account num	iber:	
		(Attach dunlicate co	19-4880 py of this page if paying by o	deposit account)
	DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	a de formación inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ej, the joregoing injort	INDUSTRIAL AND ASSESSMENT OF A		
original document.		February 21, 2002		
Reg. No.		Date		
Robert V. Sloan	_		1 1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:				
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, und Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with requirements Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment Weshington D.C. 20231				
1/2005 FHREITER GOODSTA TOTAL	BOX Washing	oton, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Leonardo FIORAVANTI Italian citizen residing at:

Strada S. Brigida 68, I-10024 MONCALIERI (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in 'A motorcar with an openable hard top'

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas FIORAVANTI S.r.l., an Italian Limited Liability Company of Via Avogadro 12/A, I-10121 TORINO (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, Leonardo FIORAVANTI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FIORAVANTI S.r.l.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FIORAVANTI S.r.l.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FIORAVANTI S.r.l. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213, U.S.A. filed on to insert here in parentheses (Application number filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this

15th

day of

January

2001k 2002

Remand Machini Jeonardo FIORAVANTI

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0037